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City of Round Rock, Texas 

Outstanding 2009, 2016 Refunding and 2017 Refunding as of 9/30/18 

Brushy Creek MUD Portion Only 

Aggregate Debt Service Part 1 of 2

Date Principal Interest Total P+I Fiscal Total

09/30/2018 - - - -
02/01/2019 - 109,467.53 109,467.53 -
08/01/2019 185,000.00 109,467.53 294,467.53 -
09/30/2019 - - - 403,935.06
02/01/2020 - 105,700.00 105,700.00 -
08/01/2020 160,000.00 105,700.00 265,700.00 -
09/30/2020 - - - 371,400.00
02/01/2021 - 101,700.00 101,700.00 -
08/01/2021 170,000.00 101,700.00 271,700.00 -
09/30/2021 - - - 373,400.00
02/01/2022 - 97,450.00 97,450.00 -
08/01/2022 180,000.00 97,450.00 277,450.00 -
09/30/2022 - - - 374,900.00
02/01/2023 - 92,950.00 92,950.00 -
08/01/2023 185,000.00 92,950.00 277,950.00 -
09/30/2023 - - - 370,900.00
02/01/2024 - 88,325.00 88,325.00 -
08/01/2024 195,000.00 88,325.00 283,325.00 -
09/30/2024 - - - 371,650.00
02/01/2025 - 83,450.00 83,450.00 -
08/01/2025 230,000.00 83,450.00 313,450.00 -
09/30/2025 - - - 396,900.00
02/01/2026 - 77,700.00 77,700.00 -
08/01/2026 245,000.00 77,700.00 322,700.00 -
09/30/2026 - - - 400,400.00
02/01/2027 - 71,575.00 71,575.00 -
08/01/2027 255,000.00 71,575.00 326,575.00 -
09/30/2027 - - - 398,150.00
02/01/2028 - 68,387.50 68,387.50 -
08/01/2028 260,000.00 68,387.50 328,387.50 -
09/30/2028 - - - 396,775.00
02/01/2029 - 65,137.50 65,137.50 -
08/01/2029 265,000.00 65,137.50 330,137.50 -
09/30/2029 - - - 395,275.00
02/01/2030 - 61,493.75 61,493.75 -
08/01/2030 275,000.00 61,493.75 336,493.75 -
09/30/2030 - - - 397,987.50
02/01/2031 - 57,712.50 57,712.50 -
08/01/2031 285,000.00 57,712.50 342,712.50 -
09/30/2031 - - - 400,425.00
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City of Round Rock, Texas 

Outstanding 2009, 2016 Refunding and 2017 Refunding as of 9/30/18 

Brushy Creek MUD Portion Only 

Aggregate Debt Service Part 2 of 2

Date Principal Interest Total P+I Fiscal Total

02/01/2032 - 53,437.50 53,437.50 -
08/01/2032 290,000.00 53,437.50 343,437.50 -
09/30/2032 - - - 396,875.00
02/01/2033 - 49,087.50 49,087.50 -
08/01/2033 300,000.00 49,087.50 349,087.50 -
09/30/2033 - - - 398,175.00
02/01/2034 - 43,087.50 43,087.50 -
08/01/2034 310,000.00 43,087.50 353,087.50 -
09/30/2034 - - - 396,175.00
02/01/2035 - 36,887.50 36,887.50 -
08/01/2035 325,000.00 36,887.50 361,887.50 -
09/30/2035 - - - 398,775.00
02/01/2036 - 30,387.50 30,387.50 -
08/01/2036 335,000.00 30,387.50 365,387.50 -
09/30/2036 - - - 395,775.00
02/01/2037 - 23,268.75 23,268.75 -
08/01/2037 350,000.00 23,268.75 373,268.75 -
09/30/2037 - - - 396,537.50
02/01/2038 - 15,831.25 15,831.25 -
08/01/2038 365,000.00 15,831.25 380,831.25 -
09/30/2038 - - - 396,662.50
02/01/2039 - 8,075.00 8,075.00 -
08/01/2039 380,000.00 8,075.00 388,075.00 -
09/30/2039 - - - 396,150.00

Total $5,545,000.00 $2,682,222.56 $8,227,222.56 -

 
Par Amounts Of Selected Issues 
 
 
2017 Utility Rev Ref allocation as of 9/30/18 -Brushy Creek MUD 2,320,000.00
2016 Utility Rev Ref allocation as of 9/30/18 -Brushy Creek MUD 3,040,000.00
2009 Utility Rev allocation as of 9/30/18 -Brushy Creek MUD 185,000.00
 
TOTAL 5,545,000.00
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City of Round Rock, Texas 

$78,785,000 Utility System Revenue Bonds, Series 2009 

Brushy Creek MUD Portion 

Debt Service Schedule 

Date Principal Coupon Interest Total P+I Fiscal Total

08/01/2018 - - - - -
02/01/2019 - - 3,767.53 3,767.53 -
08/01/2019 185,000.00 4.073% 3,767.53 188,767.53 -
09/30/2019 - - - - 192,535.06

Total $185,000.00 - $7,535.06 $192,535.06 -

Yield Statistics 
 
Bond Year Dollars $185.00
Average Life 1.000 Years
Average Coupon 4.0730054%
 
Net Interest Cost (NIC) 4.0730054%
True Interest Cost (TIC) 4.0730054%
Bond Yield for Arbitrage Purposes 5.0000000%
All Inclusive Cost (AIC) 4.0730054%
 
IRS Form 8038 
Net Interest Cost 4.0730054%
Weighted Average Maturity 1.000 Years
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City of Round Rock, Texas 

$35,185,000 Utility System Revenue Refunding Bonds, Series 2016 

Brushy Creek MUD Portion 

Debt Service Schedule Part 1 of 2

Date Principal Coupon Interest Total P+I Fiscal Total

08/01/2018 - - - - -
02/01/2019 - - 53,062.50 53,062.50 -
08/01/2019 - - 53,062.50 53,062.50 -
09/30/2019 - - - - 106,125.00
02/01/2020 - - 53,062.50 53,062.50 -
08/01/2020 - - 53,062.50 53,062.50 -
09/30/2020 - - - - 106,125.00
02/01/2021 - - 53,062.50 53,062.50 -
08/01/2021 - - 53,062.50 53,062.50 -
09/30/2021 - - - - 106,125.00
02/01/2022 - - 53,062.50 53,062.50 -
08/01/2022 - - 53,062.50 53,062.50 -
09/30/2022 - - - - 106,125.00
02/01/2023 - - 53,062.50 53,062.50 -
08/01/2023 - - 53,062.50 53,062.50 -
09/30/2023 - - - - 106,125.00
02/01/2024 - - 53,062.50 53,062.50 -
08/01/2024 - - 53,062.50 53,062.50 -
09/30/2024 - - - - 106,125.00
02/01/2025 - - 53,062.50 53,062.50 -
08/01/2025 230,000.00 5.000% 53,062.50 283,062.50 -
09/30/2025 - - - - 336,125.00
02/01/2026 - - 47,312.50 47,312.50 -
08/01/2026 245,000.00 5.000% 47,312.50 292,312.50 -
09/30/2026 - - - - 339,625.00
02/01/2027 - - 41,187.50 41,187.50 -
08/01/2027 255,000.00 2.500% 41,187.50 296,187.50 -
09/30/2027 - - - - 337,375.00
02/01/2028 - - 38,000.00 38,000.00 -
08/01/2028 260,000.00 2.500% 38,000.00 298,000.00 -
09/30/2028 - - - - 336,000.00
02/01/2029 - - 34,750.00 34,750.00 -
08/01/2029 265,000.00 2.750% 34,750.00 299,750.00 -
09/30/2029 - - - - 334,500.00
02/01/2030 - - 31,106.25 31,106.25 -
08/01/2030 275,000.00 2.750% 31,106.25 306,106.25 -
09/30/2030 - - - - 337,212.50
02/01/2031 - - 27,325.00 27,325.00 -
08/01/2031 285,000.00 3.000% 27,325.00 312,325.00 -
09/30/2031 - - - - 339,650.00
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City of Round Rock, Texas 

$35,185,000 Utility System Revenue Refunding Bonds, Series 2016 

Brushy Creek MUD Portion 

Debt Service Schedule Part 2 of 2

Date Principal Coupon Interest Total P+I Fiscal Total

02/01/2032 - - 23,050.00 23,050.00 -
08/01/2032 290,000.00 3.000% 23,050.00 313,050.00 -
09/30/2032 - - - - 336,100.00
02/01/2033 - - 18,700.00 18,700.00 -
08/01/2033 300,000.00 4.000% 18,700.00 318,700.00 -
09/30/2033 - - - - 337,400.00
02/01/2034 - - 12,700.00 12,700.00 -
08/01/2034 310,000.00 4.000% 12,700.00 322,700.00 -
09/30/2034 - - - - 335,400.00
02/01/2035 - - 6,500.00 6,500.00 -
08/01/2035 325,000.00 4.000% 6,500.00 331,500.00 -
09/30/2035 - - - - 338,000.00

Total $3,040,000.00 - $1,304,137.50 $4,344,137.50 -

Yield Statistics 
 
Bond Year Dollars $37,430.00
Average Life 12.313 Years
Average Coupon 3.4842038%
 
Net Interest Cost (NIC) 3.4842038%
True Interest Cost (TIC) 3.4783305%
Bond Yield for Arbitrage Purposes 3.4648660%
All Inclusive Cost (AIC) 3.4783305%
 
IRS Form 8038 
Net Interest Cost 3.4842038%
Weighted Average Maturity 12.313 Years
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City of Round Rock, Texas 

$32,785,000 Utility System Revenue Refunding Bonds, Series 2017 

Brushy Creek MUD Portion 

Debt Service Schedule Part 1 of 2

Date Principal Coupon Interest Total P+I Fiscal Total

08/01/2018 - - - - -
02/01/2019 - - 52,637.50 52,637.50 -
08/01/2019 - - 52,637.50 52,637.50 -
09/30/2019 - - - - 105,275.00
02/01/2020 - - 52,637.50 52,637.50 -
08/01/2020 160,000.00 5.000% 52,637.50 212,637.50 -
09/30/2020 - - - - 265,275.00
02/01/2021 - - 48,637.50 48,637.50 -
08/01/2021 170,000.00 5.000% 48,637.50 218,637.50 -
09/30/2021 - - - - 267,275.00
02/01/2022 - - 44,387.50 44,387.50 -
08/01/2022 180,000.00 5.000% 44,387.50 224,387.50 -
09/30/2022 - - - - 268,775.00
02/01/2023 - - 39,887.50 39,887.50 -
08/01/2023 185,000.00 5.000% 39,887.50 224,887.50 -
09/30/2023 - - - - 264,775.00
02/01/2024 - - 35,262.50 35,262.50 -
08/01/2024 195,000.00 5.000% 35,262.50 230,262.50 -
09/30/2024 - - - - 265,525.00
02/01/2025 - - 30,387.50 30,387.50 -
08/01/2025 - - 30,387.50 30,387.50 -
09/30/2025 - - - - 60,775.00
02/01/2026 - - 30,387.50 30,387.50 -
08/01/2026 - - 30,387.50 30,387.50 -
09/30/2026 - - - - 60,775.00
02/01/2027 - - 30,387.50 30,387.50 -
08/01/2027 - - 30,387.50 30,387.50 -
09/30/2027 - - - - 60,775.00
02/01/2028 - - 30,387.50 30,387.50 -
08/01/2028 - - 30,387.50 30,387.50 -
09/30/2028 - - - - 60,775.00
02/01/2029 - - 30,387.50 30,387.50 -
08/01/2029 - - 30,387.50 30,387.50 -
09/30/2029 - - - - 60,775.00
02/01/2030 - - 30,387.50 30,387.50 -
08/01/2030 - - 30,387.50 30,387.50 -
09/30/2030 - - - - 60,775.00
02/01/2031 - - 30,387.50 30,387.50 -
08/01/2031 - - 30,387.50 30,387.50 -
09/30/2031 - - - - 60,775.00
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City of Round Rock, Texas 

$32,785,000 Utility System Revenue Refunding Bonds, Series 2017 

Brushy Creek MUD Portion 

Debt Service Schedule Part 2 of 2

Date Principal Coupon Interest Total P+I Fiscal Total

02/01/2032 - - 30,387.50 30,387.50 -
08/01/2032 - - 30,387.50 30,387.50 -
09/30/2032 - - - - 60,775.00
02/01/2033 - - 30,387.50 30,387.50 -
08/01/2033 - - 30,387.50 30,387.50 -
09/30/2033 - - - - 60,775.00
02/01/2034 - - 30,387.50 30,387.50 -
08/01/2034 - - 30,387.50 30,387.50 -
09/30/2034 - - - - 60,775.00
02/01/2035 - - 30,387.50 30,387.50 -
08/01/2035 - - 30,387.50 30,387.50 -
09/30/2035 - - - - 60,775.00
02/01/2036 - - 30,387.50 30,387.50 -
08/01/2036 335,000.00 4.250% 30,387.50 365,387.50 -
09/30/2036 - - - - 395,775.00
02/01/2037 - - 23,268.75 23,268.75 -
08/01/2037 350,000.00 4.250% 23,268.75 373,268.75 -
09/30/2037 - - - - 396,537.50
02/01/2038 - - 15,831.25 15,831.25 -
08/01/2038 365,000.00 4.250% 15,831.25 380,831.25 -
09/30/2038 - - - - 396,662.50
02/01/2039 - - 8,075.00 8,075.00 -
08/01/2039 380,000.00 4.250% 8,075.00 388,075.00 -
09/30/2039 - - - - 396,150.00

Total $2,320,000.00 - $1,370,550.00 $3,690,550.00 -

Yield Statistics 
 
Bond Year Dollars $31,605.00
Average Life 13.623 Years
Average Coupon 4.3364974%
 
Net Interest Cost (NIC) 4.3364974%
True Interest Cost (TIC) 4.3619019%
Bond Yield for Arbitrage Purposes 4.4213301%
All Inclusive Cost (AIC) 4.3619019%
 
IRS Form 8038 
Net Interest Cost 4.3364974%
Weighted Average Maturity 13.623 Years
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